07-18-2000



ney Docket No. 020202-000100US

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)	, mennen innin kemat intil kitali belief bili	(1991 (SE)	Patent and Trademar	k Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Paterno	1014058	17	ocuments or copy thereof	70
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Yukinaga Koike		Name: Circ	cuit Design, Inc.	ο.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attac	hed?	Internal Add	dress:	7 7 7 9
☐ Yes		Street Addr	ress: 7557-1 Hotaka, Hotaka-macl	ni, Ö
Nature of conveyance:	Mir	amiazumi		
	er	City/Countr	y: Nagano 399-8303 Japan	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	nge of Name	Additional name	es and addresses attached?	
Other:		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Execution Date: 06/06/00				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.				
If this document is being filed together with a		ecution date of th	he application is: June 19, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s): 29	112517	Patent No	(s):	
Additional numbers attached?		lo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of	f applications and patents involved	One (1
Name: Chad S. Hilyard TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000		during the p	FR 3.41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Accordance with the pendency of this application, or creater, to deposit account.	is pap ⊌
1007 HODRIES 00000017 201430 29125140	8		t number: 20-1430	
81 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THI	S SDACE	-	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THE	3 SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. Chad S. Hilyard Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 40,647	nature		Date particular of copy of the	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of R	Part 5?	□No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12.22.2.1			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Do not detach this	portion		
with documents to be recorded with required cover to.	Asst. Commissioner Box: Assignm Washington, D.C.	ents		

DE 7017859 v1

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0946

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	Circuit Design, Inc. 7557-1 Hotaka, Hotaka-machi, Minamiazumi, Nagano 399-8303, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
Name(s) Nations(cs))						
(Title of Invention)	Wireless Micropho	one				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: *filed on, Serial No.					
	(is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceed with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)					
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE) (DATE)	Tukinaga Korpe	Yukinaga KOIKE (TYPE NAME)			
	(SIGNATURE) (DATE)		(TYPE NAME)			
	(SIGNATURE) (DATE)	<u>.</u>	(TYPE NAME)			
	(SIGNATURE) (DATE)		(TYPE NAME)			
	(SIGNATURE) (DATE)		(TYPE NAME)			

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0947